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Rachel Green-Luther

From: BRAD CORBY <brad@divorcesolutions.com.au>
Sent: Thursday, 21 July 2022 10:21 AM
To: Angela  Perks
Cc: Rachel Green-Luther
Subject: RE: Virtu Statement of Account - The Corby Family Super Fund

These have both been paid prior to 30 June. Please check as came from my company accounts 
 
Thanks Brad 
 

From: Angela Perks <angelap@virtusuper.com.au>  
Sent: Thursday, 21 July 2022 10:15 AM 
To: BRAD CORBY <brad@divorcesolutions.com.au> 
Cc: Rachel Green-Luther <RachelG@virtusuper.com.au> 
Subject: Virtu Statement of Account - The Corby Family Super Fund 
 
Good Morning Brad,  
 
Please find attached your current statement of account.  
 
If you have any queries regarding this overdue payment, please don’t hesitate to contact our office. 
 
Kind regards, 
Angela 
 

 

Angela  Perks 
Client Liaison Officer
 

VIRTU  | self managed super specialists
  

1454 Logan Road, Mount Gravatt Q 4122
 
 

  07 3349 1452 
 

  PO BOX 83 Mount Gravatt Q 4122
 

  www.virtusuper.com.au
    

 

 
Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards legislation  
Virtu Super Pty Ltd ACN 134 260 512  
 
Please note that collection, use and storage of all information held by the Virtu Super is governed by our Privacy Policy.  
This email and any attachment are confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify Virtu Super by reply email and delete this email.  
Please note that you must not access or use this email or any information in it. Virtu Super accepts no liability for viruses in this email or in any attachment to it. 
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Rachel Green-Luther

From: Stacey Keleher
Sent: Thursday, 21 July 2022 12:13 PM
To: Nada Jonjic; Virginia Adams
Cc: Rachel Green-Luther; Angela  Perks
Subject: RE: hi, pymt of $4,395 received with reference: MAVERICK FAMILY - what would be the 

client code please? thanks 
Attachments: Macq FT payments to Virtu 2020 and 2021.pdf

Importance: High

Hi ladies, 
 
The mystery of this Maverick Family has been solved!! 
 
Do you still have this $4,395 sitting in a holding account?  
 
Brad Corby from Corby Family Super Fund (COR06S) has questioned why we sent him a debtor statement. After he gave 
us a Macquarie statement to show payment (see page 1 attached on 30 June), I noticed the account he paid from is 
Maverick Family Trust! 
 
Once you confirm you still have these funds and we can mark the 2 invoices in iFirm as paid (Inv 11479 & 11488), I will 
contact Brad and explain this mix up and advise him to add his client code as payment reference next time.  
 

 

Stacey Keleher 
Administration Assistant
 

VIRTU  | self managed super specialists
  

1454 Logan Road, Mount Gravatt Q 4122
 
 

  07 3349 1452
 

  PO BOX 83 Mount Gravatt Q 4122
 

  www.virtusuper.com.au
    

 

 
Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards legislation  
Virtu Super Pty Ltd ACN 134 260 512  
 
Please note that collection, use and storage of all information held by the Virtu Super is governed by our Privacy Policy.  
This email and any attachment are confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify Virtu Super by reply email and delete this email.  
Please note that you must not access or use this email or any information in it. Virtu Super accepts no liability for viruses in this email or in any attachment to it. 
From: Stacey Keleher  
Sent: Friday, 1 July 2022 10:28 AM 
To: 'Nada Jonjic' <NadaJ@mtaccountants.com.au> 
Subject: RE: hi, pymt of $4,395 received with reference: MAVERICK FAMILY - what would be the client code please? 
thanks  
 
I have checked all current debtors, cash console in Class, searched the name Maverick and even asked Liz… we have no 
idea who this is sorry.  
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Is there any way the bank can trace where this came from to give more answers? 
 
 

From: Nada Jonjic <NadaJ@mtaccountants.com.au>  
Sent: Friday, 1 July 2022 9:54 AM 
To: Stacey Keleher <StaceyK@virtusuper.com.au> 
Subject: hi, pymt of $4,395 received with reference: MAVERICK FAMILY - what would be the client code please? thanks  
 
 
 
PS – We are always open for new business so please pass on our details to any friends, family or colleagues whom 
would benefit from our services. 

 
 

Creating peace of mind,  
financial success, and freedom of choice 

 

    

Nada Jonjic | Office Assistant 
 07 3422 8000 
 PO Box 83, Mount Gravatt Q 4122 
 Lvl 1, 1454 Logan Rd Mt Gravatt Central Q 4122 
 www.marshtincknell.com.au                   

    

    

Marsh Tincknell Pty Ltd ACN 137 316 815 
Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards legislation 
Disclaimer: If the information in this email relates to your business, personal or financial affairs, it is either factual or was in relation to taxation advice, therefore 
does not constitute financial product advice and should not be relied upon as financial product advice. Taxation is only one of the matters that you need to 
consider when making a decision and none of the information provided takes into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. You must 
determine whether the information is appropriate in terms of your particular circumstances. For financial product advice that takes account of your particular 
objectives, financial situation or needs, you should consider seeking financial advice from an Australian Financial Services licensee before making a financial 
decision. 
Please note that collection, use and storage of all information held by the MT Group is governed by our Privacy Policy. This email and any attachment are 
confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify Marsh Tincknell by reply email and delete this email. Please note that you must not access or use 
this email or any information in it. Marsh Tincknell accepts no liability for viruses in this email or in any attachment to it.  
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